

Special (MCOC) Case No. 25/2018
(CNR No.: MHPU01-006626-2018)

ORDER BELOW EXH. 349

- 1] Read application and say filed.
- 2] Heard Ld. Advocate Mr. Bhise for the applicant and Ld. Spl.PP Mr. Fargade.
- 3] The seized vehicle was in the custody of police, particularly in custody of police station Yerwada. When the application for return of property moved by applicant was allowed. It is revealed that, the seized vehicle has been stolen. As per the police report the theft had occurred on 14/09/2022.
- 4] It appears that, there was no due verification of the seized property by the responsible officer. Therefore, it is necessary that suitable action should be taken against the errant public servants. Hence, issue letter to Commissioner of Police, Pune to initiate an enquiry into the matter and to take suitable action. Compliance report be submitted to this Court within one month from the date of this order.
- 5] The applicant may collect this order by taking humdast.

Sd/-xxx

Place – Pune
Date - 10/03/2023

(Satyanarayan R.Navandar)
Special Judge, under MCOC Act, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of the PDF file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment / Order.

Name of Steno : Minal C. Yeole
(Stenographer Grade III)

Name of Court : Shri. S.R. Navandar,
Special Judge under MCOC Act
& Additional Sessions Judge,
Pune.

Date of Order : 10/03/2023

Order signed by PO on : 10/03/2023

Order uploaded on : 12/03/2023