

Order below Exh. 374 in Spl. MCOCA Case No. 25/2018

The accused No. 13 has claimed copies of the CCTV footage, the air ticket/boarding pass and video recorded statement of the victim Selenzeneva Ekterina which was produced in sealed condition. The I.O. has reported that the statement of the victim was not video recorded and the CCTV footage, air ticket/boarding pass of the victim is produced in sealed condition. As the aforesaid electronic evidence is tendered by the prosecution to be proved against the accused, the accused shall get copies thereof. Hence, the order.

ORDER

The sealed envelop be opened and the copies of CCTV footage be provided to the accused No. 13 on the pendrive or memory card produced by him for the said purpose and the copies of the air ticket/boarding pass be provided to him.

Date: 09/01/2026

(S.R. Salunkhe)
Spl. Judge (MCOCA), Pune.