

Order below Exh. 375 in Spl. MCOCA Case No. 25/2018

The accused No. 13 has claimed that the show cause notice be issued to the I.O. to produce the statement of the victim Selenzeneva Ekterina recorded u/s 161 of Cr.P.C. The I.O. has reported that the statement of the said witness does not appear to have been recorded and therefore it was not included in the case papers. Therefore, such a document cannot be brought on record. Hence, this application is filed.

Date: 09/01/2026

(S.R. Salunkhe)
Spl. Judge (MCOCA), Pune.