

Order below Exh. 376 in Spl. MCOCA Case No. 25/2018

The accused No. 13 has sought to issue show cause notice to the various officers on the ground that the evidence regarding room booking through make my trip and Goibivo made through Paytm for travel from Goa to Pune has not been produced along with the charge-sheet. The I.O. has reported that the relevant evidence regarding room booking and travel tickets booking has been already produced on record. As such documents will go in evidence, their copies shall be supplied to the accused. Hence, the order.

ORDER

The copies of room booking made through make my trip and Goibivo made through Paytm for travel from Goa to Pune and the evidence regarding air ticket booking made through booking ID 8326621737 be provided to the accused No. 13.

Date: 09/01/2026

(S.R. Salunkhe)
Spl. Judge (MCOCA), Pune.